

0

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1750-1752/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2007 in WP No. 4834/2005 & WP No. 4835/2005 & WP No. 4836/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Saran, ASG

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 20 and 39.

Notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master