

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28243-28244/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2007 in WP No.8651/2004 &  
WP No.8652/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

I.C.A.R.TR.DIRECTOR GEN.I.C.A.RES.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For ex-Parte stay)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the I.As., returnable within two weeks. Dasti  
granted.

In the meantime, the Department is asked to work out the  
statement indicating the amounts payable to each of the respondent-  
employees together with the amount of retirement benefits which each of  
them is entitled to receive.

In the meantime, contempt Proceedings shall remain stayed till  
further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER