

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28243-28244/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2007 in WP No. 8651/2004 & WP No. 8652/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

I.C.A.R.TR.DIRECTOR GEN.I.C.A.RES.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.11, 16, 18 & 19 are dead. The petitioner's
counsel seeks time to take steps. Finally four weeks' time is
granted.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master