

☐
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.4-6 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1750-1752/2008

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the names of
R.Nos.3,7,8,9,10,13,14,23,27,28,32,37,38,44,46,47,48,50,51 and 52
from the array of parties)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4-6 allowed. The petitioner is permitted
to delete the names of respondents 3,7,8,9,10,13,14,23,
27,28,32,37,38,44,46,47,48,50,51 and 52 from the array of
parties at its own risk.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master