

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1750-1752/2008

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sandeep Malik, Adv.  
Mr Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.  
Ms Deepti Surana, Adv.  
Mr Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 20 and 39 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3,7 to 10,13,14,23,27,28,32,37,38,44,46 to 48 and 50 to 52 have already been deleted from the array of parties as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 20.11.2009.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent No.41.

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

-2-

Item No.18

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

Remaining respondents served as per affidavit of dasti  
service.

List again on 22.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj