

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1750-1752/2008

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28243-28244 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Miss Anindita Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28243-28244/2008

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.1750-1752/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved
respondent No.41 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the
petitioner within a weeks' time.

List again on 4.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj