

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1750-1752/2008

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anindita Popli, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter is pending since more than two years for confirming service on only one of the respondent. This being a service matter, it would be very easy for the petitioner, employer to confirm service on the respondent because they must have all the details of the respondent with them in their office/service record. In view of such fact, as last chance, petitioner is permitted to confirm service of unserved respondent No.41 by dasti mode. For the purpose, the petitioner can also take help of the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. If outcome of dasti is not filed on or before 25.4.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj