

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1750-1752/2008

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anindita Popli, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. She has  
stated that she has already filed the proof of dasti service.  
Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Registry shall clarify whether service as against the  
other respondents is complete/incomplete and a report to that  
effect shall be laid before this Court on the next date.

List again on 12.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj