

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1750-1752/2008

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 27/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhore V, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sameer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time of one week, as prayed for, is granted to
the learned counsel for the petitioners to file
application for deletion of the name of respondent
No. 41 from the proceedings.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master