

ITEM NO.8
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.7-9 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).1750-1752/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2007 in WP
No.4834/2005,WP No.4835/2005,WP No.4836/2005 of The HIGH COURT
OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 29/11/2011 These applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in the application is granted. Learned
counsel for the petitioners is permitted to delete the name of
respondent no.41 from the array of parties at her own risk.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master