

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1750-1752/2008

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28243-28244 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anindita Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.1750-1752/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and some of the respondents represented through Ms Anindita Popli and Mr Sandeep Singh are present.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 by the ld. Advocate, Mr J.M.Sharma, as reflected from the office report, no vakalatnama has been placed on record. One weeks' time is granted for supplying the omission.

Item No.4

SLP(C) NO.28243-28244/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner represented through Ms Anindita Popli is present.

Registry is requested to submit a clear defined report as to whether service on rest of the respondents is complete or not.

Respondent No.18 is reported to have died. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that necessary application for deletion would be moved in due course of time. Compliance be made by next date.

List again on 24.1.2012.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj