

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Civil Appeal No(s). 6370-6372/2013

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6373-6374/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.20 in C.A. Nos.6370-6372/2013 and respondent No.14 in C.A. Nos.6373-6374/2013 have expired. The learned counsel for the appellant to move appropriate substitution application within four weeks.

The learned counsel for the appellant is also required to file spare copies for effecting service on the unserved respondents and fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.6, 11(i to v) within four weeks.

List again on 29.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar