

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6370-6372/2013

I.C.A.R. THR. DIR. GEN. & ORS.
nt(s)

Appella

VERSUS

BIDESH SINGH & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 6373-6374/2013
Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 6370-6372/2013

Service in respect of all the respondents is complete

except respondent No.20 - Khim Singh Bisht. The
said

respondent was reported to have died.

The Ld. Counsel for th

e

appellant has failed to take steps to bring on record the

legal representatives of the deceased respondent
No.20.

Despite opportunities, no steps have been taken for the said

respondent.

The Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated

Signature Not Verified

22.4.2016 has declined any further opportunity to
the

Digitally signed by
SONALI SAUND
Date: 2016.07.22
16:58:14 IST
Reason:

appellant to take steps to bring on record the
legal

representatives of the deceased respondent No.20.

It has

further been directed that the effect of not taking steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.20 will be taken note of at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

The matter is otherwise complete. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.
C.A. No. 6373-6374/2013

The matter is otherwise complete except the service of respondent No.6, 11(i) to 11(v) and respondent No.14, who is stated to have expired.

The Id.counsel for the appellant has failed to take steps for service of the said respondents and to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.14. The matter has been placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. The Hon'ble Judge in Chambers has refused to grant any further opportunity for service of the aforesaid respondents and to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.14. It was further directed that the effect of non-compliance of the order in this behalf will be taken note of at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

The matter is otherwise complete. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar